
Lewis & Clark (0-1-0, 0-0-0) -vs- Chaminade (0-0-0, 0-0-0)
8/31/2024 at Honolulu, UNITED STA (St. Louis Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

Date: 8/31/2024
Attendance: 117
Stadium: St. Louis Field
Officials: Referee, Kevin Au   Asst. Referee, Mike Hanna   Kacie
Fujio   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Lewis & Clark 0 0 0
Chaminade 4 1 5

Lewis & Clark 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

DEF 5 Haywood, Talen 0 0 0 0 67
DEF 6 Schwartz, Ben 0 0 0 0 43

7 Indarta, Zidane 0 0 0 0 41
10 London, Sam 1 0 0 0 67
15 Weinstein, Dylan 0 0 0 0 67

MID 19 Carroll, Owen 1 0 0 0 67
22 Abraham, Ishan 0 0 0 0 67

DEF 24 McDonough, Emmet 0 0 0 0 41
MID 27 Scarth, Clay 0 0 0 0 67

33 McGlothern, Simon 0 0 0 0 90
GK 99 Meredith, Keahi 0 0 0 0 45

Substitutes
00 Cloutier, Declan 0 0 0 0 45
3 Ludington, Eddie 0 0 0 0 12
4 Riedman, Kaushal 0 0 0 0 17
8 Nakamura, Kaden 0 0 0 0 23
9 Woods, Alex 0 0 0 0 17
11 Walson, Aashir 0 0 0 0 17
12 Bhatia, Akshay 0 0 0 0 17
13 Alfstad, Ali 0 0 0 0 23
16 Olson, Emmett 0 0 0 0 23
17 Koo, Trevor 0 0 0 0 23
18 Estoll, Daniel 0 0 0 0 32
20 Deleger, Elliot 0 0 0 0 32
21 McPheeters, Aidan 0 0 0 0 30
26 Paynter, Brandon 0 0 0 0 23
29 Esler, Conor 0 0 0 0 54
32 Gunderson, Sam 0 0 0 0 11

Totals 2 0 0 0 1061

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 Cloutier, Declan 45:00 1 2
99 Meredith, Keahi 45:00 4 0

Totals 5 2

Chaminade 5

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

MID 2 Malone, Owen 2 1 1 0 60
DEF 3 Walters, Evan 0 0 0 0 60
MID 4 Aguiniga, Ruben 0 0 0 1 60
MID 6 Rozsa, Cameron 0 0 0 0 60
MID 7 Caba, Owen 2 1 1 1 60
MID 9 Garcia, Ian 3 1 1 0 58
DEF 14 Santoscoy, Hunter 0 0 0 0 60
MID 17 Duncan, Kala'i 1 0 0 0 60
FWD 18 Horgan, Oliver 2 1 1 0 46
FWD 23 Merlo, Remo 1 0 0 0 60
GK 40 Valmonte, Jonah 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
5 Carpenter, Kainoa 0 0 0 0 30
8 Heu, Mason 0 0 0 0 30
10 Gonsalves, La'akea 4 3 1 0 30
11 Seedeen-Vargas, Anth 1 0 0 0 32
12 Osada, Dylan 0 0 0 0 15
13 Anderson, Kawainui 1 0 0 0 30
15 Reece, Connor 0 0 0 0 30
16 Lopez, Nick 0 0 0 0 44
21 Yap-Texeira, Caleb 0 0 0 0 15
24 Barragan, Dominick 0 0 0 0 30
25 Medeiros, Kayden 0 0 0 0 30

Totals 17 7 5 2 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
40 Valmonte, Jonah 90:00 0 0

Totals 0 0

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Lewis & Clark 2 0 2
Chaminade 10 7 17

Saves By Period
Lewis & Clark 0 2 2
Chaminade 0 0 0

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Lewis & Clark 1 0 1
Chaminade 5 3 8

Fouls By Period
Lewis & Clark 4 2 6
Chaminade 10 3 13

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description



2:40 Cham Horgan, Oliver Caba, Owen

GOAL by Cham Horgan, Oliver (FIRST GOAL),
Assist by Caba, Owen, goal number 1 for
season.

11:32 Cham Garcia, Ian
GOAL by Cham Garcia, Ian, goal number 1 for
season.

12:22 Cham Malone, Owen Aguiniga, Ruben
GOAL by Cham Malone, Owen, Assist by
Aguiniga, Ruben, goal number 1 for season.

40:50 Cham Caba, Owen Cham Caba, Owen PENALTY KICK GOAL.
66:36 Cham Gonsalves, La'akea Cham Gonsalves, La'akea PENALTY KICK GOAL.

 
Cautions and Ejections: 24:48 (YELLOW), #15 Weinstein, Dylan (LCMSOC)   41:25 (YELLOW), #4 Aguiniga, Ruben (Cham)   43:06
(YELLOW), #9 Garcia, Ian (Cham)   69:14 (YELLOW), #12 Bhatia, Akshay (LCMSOC)   75:55 (YELLOW), #13 Anderson, Kawainui (Cham)   
80:29 (YELLOW), #5 Carpenter, Kainoa (Cham)   



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 0 Start of 1st period [00:00].
00:00 LCMSOC Meredith, Keahi at goalie for Lewis & Clark.
00:00 Cham Valmonte, Jonah at goalie for Chaminade.
00:51 Cham Foul on Chaminade Rozsa, Cameron [00:51].
01:12 LCMSOC Foul on Lewis & Clark London, Sam [01:12].
01:42 Cham Corner kick by Cham [01:42].
02:17 Cham Shot by Cham Duncan, Kala'i BLOCKED.
02:30 Cham Corner kick by Cham [02:30].
02:40 Cham GOAL by Cham Horgan, Oliver (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Caba, Owen, goal number 1 for season.

Lewis & Clark 0, Chaminade 1
03:09 Cham Foul on Chaminade Garcia, Ian [03:09].
06:23 Cham Foul on Chaminade Merlo, Remo [06:23].
10:38 Cham Foul on Chaminade Duncan, Kala'i [10:38].
11:32 Cham GOAL by Cham Garcia, Ian, goal number 1 for season.

Lewis & Clark 0, Chaminade 2
12:22 Cham GOAL by Cham Malone, Owen, Assist by Aguiniga, Ruben, goal number 1 for season.

Lewis & Clark 0, Chaminade 3
15:19 LCMSOC Foul on Lewis & Clark Abraham, Ishan [15:19].
15:50 Cham Shot by Cham Malone, Owen WIDE.
18:48 LCMSOC LCMSOC substitution: Esler, Conor for Koo, Trevor.
18:48 LCMSOC LCMSOC substitution: McDonough, Emmet for Alfstad, Ali.
19:32 Cham Shot by Cham Garcia, Ian WIDE.
20:24 Cham Foul on Chaminade Garcia, Ian [20:24].
22:47 Cham Offside against Chaminade.
23:30 LCMSOC Foul on Lewis & Clark Schwartz, Ben [23:30].
24:06 Cham Shot by Cham Merlo, Remo WIDE.
24:48 LCMSOC Yellow card on LCMSOC Weinstein, Dylan.
29:07 Cham Corner kick by Cham [29:07].
29:46 Cham Corner kick by Cham [29:46].
30:19 Cham Shot by Cham Horgan, Oliver WIDE.
31:31 Cham Foul on Chaminade Duncan, Kala'i [31:31].
31:44 LCMSOC Corner kick by LCMSOC [31:44].
32:06 LCMSOC Shot by LCMSOC Carroll, Owen WIDE.
33:07 Cham Offside against Chaminade.
34:10 Cham Foul on Chaminade Aguiniga, Ruben [34:10].
36:24 Cham Shot by Cham Garcia, Ian BLOCKED.
36:42 Cham Corner kick by Cham [36:42].
37:11 Cham Foul on Chaminade Caba, Owen [37:11].
40:50 LCMSOC Foul on Lewis & Clark Haywood, Talen [40:50].
40:50 Cham Cham Caba, Owen PENALTY KICK GOAL.

Lewis & Clark 0, Chaminade 4
40:50 LCMSOC LCMSOC substitution: Deleger, Elliot for McDonough, Emmet.
40:50 LCMSOC LCMSOC substitution: Estoll, Daniel for Indarta, Zidane.
41:25 Cham Yellow card on Cham Aguiniga, Ruben.
41:47 Cham Foul on Chaminade Aguiniga, Ruben [41:47].
43:06 Cham Yellow card on Cham Garcia, Ian.
43:06 LCMSOC LCMSOC substitution: McPheeters, Aidan for Schwartz, Ben.
43:13 LCMSOC Shot by LCMSOC London, Sam WIDE.
44:29 Cham Foul on Chaminade Walters, Evan [44:29].
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:00 LCMSOC Cloutier, Declan at goalie for Lewis & Clark.
46:20 Cham Cham substitution: Lopez, Nick for Horgan, Oliver.
52:09 Cham Corner kick by Cham [52:09].
57:38 Cham Cham substitution: Seedeen-Vargas, Anth for Garcia, Ian.
57:38 LCMSOC LCMSOC substitution: Cloutier, Declan for Meredith, Keahi.
58:50 Cham Shot by Cham Caba, Owen WIDE.
60:00 Cham Cham substitution: Anderson, Kawainui for Malone, Owen.



60:00 Cham Cham substitution: Carpenter, Kainoa for Walters, Evan.
60:00 Cham Cham substitution: Gonsalves, La'akea for Aguiniga, Ruben.
60:00 Cham Cham substitution: Heu, Mason for Rozsa, Cameron.
60:00 Cham Cham substitution: Reece, Connor for Caba, Owen.
60:00 Cham Cham substitution: Medeiros, Kayden for Santoscoy, Hunter.
60:00 Cham Cham substitution: Barragan, Dominick for Duncan, Kala'i.
60:00 Cham Cham substitution: Osada, Dylan for Merlo, Remo.
61:14 LCMSOC Foul on Lewis & Clark Weinstein, Dylan [61:14].
66:36 LCMSOC Foul on Lewis & Clark Deleger, Elliot [66:36].
66:36 Cham Cham Gonsalves, La'akea PENALTY KICK GOAL.

Lewis & Clark 0, Chaminade 5
66:36 LCMSOC LCMSOC substitution: Paynter, Brandon for Haywood, Talen.
66:36 LCMSOC LCMSOC substitution: Walson, Aashir for McPheeters, Aidan.
66:36 LCMSOC LCMSOC substitution: Nakamura, Kaden for Estoll, Daniel.
66:36 LCMSOC LCMSOC substitution: Bhatia, Akshay for London, Sam.
66:36 LCMSOC LCMSOC substitution: Gunderson, Sam for Deleger, Elliot.
66:36 LCMSOC LCMSOC substitution: Olson, Emmett for Weinstein, Dylan.
66:36 LCMSOC LCMSOC substitution: Alfstad, Ali for Esler, Conor.
66:36 LCMSOC LCMSOC substitution: Riedman, Kaushal for Carroll, Owen.
66:36 LCMSOC LCMSOC substitution: Woods, Alex for Abraham, Ishan.
66:36 LCMSOC LCMSOC substitution: Koo, Trevor for Scarth, Clay.
69:14 LCMSOC Yellow card on LCMSOC Bhatia, Akshay.
71:15 Cham Corner kick by Cham [71:15].
72:34 Cham Shot by Cham Seedeen-Vargas, Anth BLOCKED.
72:53 Cham Corner kick by Cham [72:53].
74:48 Cham Cham substitution: Yap-Texeira, Caleb for Osada, Dylan.
75:03 Cham Shot by Cham Anderson, Kawainui WIDE.
75:55 Cham Yellow card on Cham Anderson, Kawainui.
76:38 Cham Shot by Cham Gonsalves, La'akea WIDE.
77:25 Cham Foul on Chaminade Heu, Mason [77:25].
77:53 LCMSOC LCMSOC substitution: Ludington, Eddie for Gunderson, Sam.
78:41 Cham Foul on Chaminade Carpenter, Kainoa [78:41].
80:29 Cham Yellow card on Cham Carpenter, Kainoa.
81:29 Cham Shot by Cham Gonsalves, La'akea, SAVE Cloutier, Declan.
83:00 Cham Foul on Chaminade Anderson, Kawainui [83:00].
83:48 LCMSOC LCMSOC substitution: Estoll, Daniel for Walson, Aashir.
83:48 LCMSOC LCMSOC substitution: McPheeters, Aidan for Bhatia, Akshay.
83:48 LCMSOC LCMSOC substitution: Deleger, Elliot for Riedman, Kaushal.
83:48 LCMSOC LCMSOC substitution: Esler, Conor for Woods, Alex.
88:20 Cham Shot by Cham Gonsalves, La'akea, SAVE Cloutier, Declan.
89:04 LCMSOC Offside against Lewis & Clark.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


